
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

SAAC 6/17/2017

127

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Missy Labrador Retriever Mary King NQ 42.23 3.0073



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAAC 6/17/2017

124

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Arya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 63.73 1.9457

12034 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 93.66 1.3239



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAAC 6/17/2017

151

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Phoebe Pug Tracey Terry NQ 62.83 2.4033



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAAC 6/17/2017

151

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ NT

12027 Rodeo Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ NT

12029 Trinity Shetland Sheepdog Anne O'Neil NQ 84.98 1.7769



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

SAAC 6/17/2017

156

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 43.74 3.5665



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/17/2017

156

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAAC 6/17/2017

168

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Desi Miniature Poodle Joann Boomhower100 47.37 3.5465



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/17/2017

173

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent100 55.52 3.116

16001 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp NQ 53.5 3.2336

16002 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ 57.5 3.0087

16003 Flight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ 77.34 2.2369



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

SAAC 6/17/2017

177

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Orie All American Sally Rojek100 54.39 3.2543

20002 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak100 54.6 3.2418

20001 Matrix Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 42.8 4.1355

20007 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 48.74 3.6315

20036 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 58.86 3.0071

20004 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 59.25 2.9873

20006 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 64.68 2.7365

20005 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 65.61 2.6978



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/17/2017

177

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 61.27 2.8889



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAAC 6/17/2017

168

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 58.77 2.8586

8009 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy NQ 42.73 3.9317

8008 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 50.84 3.3045

8007 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 52.45 3.2031

8002 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 59.61 2.8183

8004 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 65.18 2.5775



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAAC 6/17/2017

168

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 46.33 3.6262

12009 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 46.89 3.5829

12012 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.38 3.5458

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.89 3.3674

12008 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy100 51.61 3.2552

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 40.43 4.1553

12010 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 50.01 3.3593

12005 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 61.86 2.7158



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/17/2017

173

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 39.85 4.3413

16013 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.6 3.9679

16011 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 50.55 3.4224

16016 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson100 59.94 2.8862

16018 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16015 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 51.43 3.3638

16006 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 54.04 3.2013

16008 Pandora Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell NQ 58.51 2.9568



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

SAAC 6/17/2017

177

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 37.4 4.7326

20014 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 37.99 4.6591

20012 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.11 4.4129

20016 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 40.66 4.3532

20025 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.68 4.3510

20018 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 52.55 3.3682

20024 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20026 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20023 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 38.94 4.5455

20008 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 44.14 4.01

20011 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 44.81 3.9500

20019 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 48.48 3.651

20009 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 48.94 3.6167

16009 Kensi Australian Shepherd Laura Tanner NQ 49.53 3.5736

20021 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 55.26 3.2030

20020 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 55.39 3.1955

20053 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon NQ 56.89 3.1113

20017 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 56.95 3.108

20015 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 62.18 2.8466



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/17/2017

177

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 39.96 4.4294

24004 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 40.63 4.3564

24003 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 47.09 3.7588



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAAC 6/17/2017

124

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Mary Clothier100 64.56 1.9207

8023 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 52.81 2.3480



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAAC 6/17/2017

126

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12036 Rosalie Shetland Sheepdog E Chris Argento100 50.16 2.512

12050 Janey English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley95 66.17 1.9042

12035 Lacie Jane Shetland Sheepdog Anne O'Neil95 68.68 1.8346

12045 Busy English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley NQ 64.28 1.9602



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/17/2017

127

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 80.37 1.5802



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAAC 6/17/2017

151

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin NQ 65.31 2.3121

8020 Putter Pug Tracey Terry NQ 70.33 2.1470



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAAC 6/17/2017

156

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Ziva Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski95 57.2 2.7273

16035 Bleu English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 75.02 2.0794



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

SAAC 6/17/2017

168

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Izzy Pug Tracey Terry NQ 52.9 3.1758



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAAC 6/17/2017

177

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Truly Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel100 52.05 3.4006



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/17/2017

177

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 60.77 2.9126



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

SAAC 6/17/2017

168

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 68 2.4706

4002 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 68.04 2.4691



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAAC 6/17/2017

168

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 53.01 3.1692

8016 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun100 54.99 3.0551

8018 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 56.23 2.9877

8013 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 57.85 2.9041

8012 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 40.67 4.1308

8015 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 50.61 3.3195

8011 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 63.13 2.6612



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/17/2017

173

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 38.15 4.5347

12020 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 44.27 3.9078

12018 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 71.88 2.4068

12023 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ NT

12019 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 48.7 3.5524

12013 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 56.13 3.0821

12022 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 57.99 2.9833

12016 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 59.99 2.8838

12024 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ 62.84 2.7530

12014 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 71.04 2.4352



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAAC 6/17/2017

177

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 48.12 3.6783

16033 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 48.28 3.6661

16021 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 49.07 3.6071

16027 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 53.2 3.3271

16023 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 56.92 3.1096

16022 Amaia Australian Shepherd Keith St. John100 64.96 2.7248

16024 Morgan Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell100 67.33 2.6288

16028 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ NT

16031 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 44.64 3.9651

16030 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 61.21 2.8917

16034 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 61.9 2.8595

16032 Gianna Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel NQ 68.14 2.5976



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/17/2017

177

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 46.46 3.8097

20030 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker100 46.47 3.8089

20032 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 58.64 3.0184

20028 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy NQ 45.85 3.8604

20029 Tomas German Shepherd Dog Cathleen Hodor NQ 61.51 2.8776

20031 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 76.43 2.3158



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SAAC 6/17/2017

110

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Missy Labrador Retriever Mary King100 29.8 3.6913



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SAAC 6/17/2017

104

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Xanthi Dandie Dinmont Terrier Nancy Steele NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAAC 6/17/2017

104

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Austin Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson100 30.73 3.3843

12030 Arya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice95 38.76 2.6832

12034 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson95 39.97 2.602



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SAAC 6/17/2017

110

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Ruby Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 21.29 5.1667



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAAC 6/17/2017

123

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Phoebe Pug Tracey Terry NQ 40.56 3.0325



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAAC 6/17/2017

123

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Trinity Shetland Sheepdog Anne O'Neil92 45.8 2.6856

12025 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ NT

12027 Rodeo Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 37.22 3.3047



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SAAC 6/17/2017

126

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp95 28.15 4.4760



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SAAC 6/17/2017

129

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin95 37.58 3.4327

20003 Orie All American Sally Rojek89 40.7 3.1695

20001 Matrix Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 24.6 5.2439

20004 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 33.75 3.8222

20034 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 44.25 2.9153



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SAAC 6/17/2017

129

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ NT

20035 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 41.37 3.1182

24006 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 47.46 2.7181



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SAAC 6/17/2017

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Renny Norfolk Terrier Mary Ellen Sheedy NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SAAC 6/17/2017

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Desi Miniature Poodle Joann Boomhower NQ 53.21 2.8942



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 6/17/2017

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty100 36 4.5278

20036 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty100 43.92 3.7113

20002 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak NQ 44.85 3.6343



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SAAC 6/17/2017

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 39.13 3.9356

8008 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ NT

8009 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy NQ 33.69 4.5711

8007 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 36.85 4.1791

8002 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 39.13 3.9356

8004 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 47.2 3.2627



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SAAC 6/17/2017

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 35.06 4.3925

12012 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.38 4.2331

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.58 4.21

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 30.75 5.0081

12008 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 37.6 4.0957

12010 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 40.35 3.8166

12006 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 45.52 3.3831

12005 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 57.16 2.6942



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SAAC 6/17/2017

159

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 29.37 5.4137

16013 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.63 5.3662

16009 Kensi Australian Shepherd Laura Tanner100 33.5 4.7463

16008 Pandora Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell100 42.28 3.7606

16018 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16006 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ NT

16002 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ NT

16010 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 32.41 4.9059

16011 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 39.76 3.999

16016 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson NQ 46.51 3.4186

16004 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent NQ 48.91 3.2509

16003 Flight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ 60.93 2.6096



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 6/17/2017

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 28.1 5.8007

20014 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.95 5.6304

20016 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 30 5.4333

20009 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 30.03 5.4279

20021 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon100 35.74 4.5607

20053 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon100 42.74 3.8138

20020 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker100 43 3.7907

20042 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason100 43 3.7907

20043 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason100 43 3.7907

20025 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20024 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20013 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 26.23 6.2143

20019 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 30.96 5.2649

20008 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 32.03 5.089

20011 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 32.71 4.9832

20012 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 36.79 4.4306

20026 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 37.43 4.3548

20015 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 41.86 3.8939

20018 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 44.38 3.6728

20017 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 53.92 3.023

20005 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 54.53 2.9892



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 6/17/2017

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 28.2 5.7801

24003 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 40.97 3.9785

24004 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 36.7 4.4414



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SAAC 6/17/2017

104

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Mary Clothier100 47.38 2.1950

8023 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 37.44 2.7778

8025 Trooper Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 68.74 1.5129



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAAC 6/17/2017

107

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12036 Rosalie Shetland Sheepdog E Chris Argento95 33.59 3.1855

12035 Lacie Jane Shetland Sheepdog Anne O'Neil95 37.74 2.8352

12045 Busy English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley87 47.37 2.2588



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAAC 6/17/2017

110

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ NT

16038 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SAAC 6/17/2017

123

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Izzy Pug Tracey Terry NQ 33.17 3.7082



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 6/17/2017

123

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin NQ 46.38 2.6520



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAAC 6/17/2017

129

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Ziva Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 37.56 3.4345

16035 Bleu English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 60.38 2.1365



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SAAC 6/17/2017

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Putter Pug Tracey Terry100 50.52 3.0483



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SAAC 6/17/2017

159

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 30.8 5.1623



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAAC 6/17/2017

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Truly Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel NQ 40.99 3.9766



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SAAC 6/17/2017

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Tomas German Shepherd Dog Cathleen Hodor NQ 43.32 3.7627



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

SAAC 6/17/2017

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy100 51.6 2.9845

4002 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 46.85 3.2871



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SAAC 6/17/2017

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 30.95 4.9758

8012 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 32.29 4.7693

8014 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 38.98 3.9507

8013 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 44.2 3.4842

8016 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun100 45.73 3.3676

8018 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 51.51 2.9897

8011 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 53.46 2.8807



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SAAC 6/17/2017

159

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 29.97 5.3053

12013 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 30.86 5.1523

12022 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 40.28 3.9474

12016 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 41.72 3.8111

12015 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 28.68 5.5439

12024 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ 38.97 4.0801

12023 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 43.27 3.6746

12014 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 47.42 3.3530



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAAC 6/17/2017

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower100 29.76 5.4772

16031 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 29.79 5.4716

16020 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 33.84 4.8168

16027 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 36.84 4.4245

16023 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 38.63 4.2195

16032 Gianna Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel100 47.07 3.4629

16033 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 38.08 4.2805

16022 Amaia Australian Shepherd Keith St. John NQ 46.87 3.4777

16024 Morgan Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell NQ 52.17 3.1244

16021 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 52.75 3.0900

16034 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 55.38 2.9433

16030 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 59.35 2.7464



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SAAC 6/17/2017

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Richard FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 34.38 4.7411

20033 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 38.35 4.2503

20030 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 36.66 4.4463

20028 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy NQ 36.75 4.4354

20032 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 42.34 3.8498

20027 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 47.28 3.4475


